
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 
 
Carl Eller, Priest Holmes, Obafemi 
Ayanbadejo, and Ryan Collins, 
individually, and on behalf of all others 
similarly situated, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
National Football League, et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
Civil Action No: 0:11-cv-00748-SRN-JJG 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

 

 
I hereby certify that on March 31, 2011, I caused the following document: 

STIPULATION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE FOR ALL DEFENDANTS 
AND EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO THE COMPLAINT 

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an 
e-notice of electronic filing to the following: 

• Arthur N Bailey , Jr 
abailey@hausfeldllp.com  

• Daniel J Connolly  
dconnolly@faegre.com, dboehme@faegre.com 

• Vincent J Esades  
vesades@heinsmills.com, ikovarik@heinsmills.com 

• Mark J Feinberg  
mfeinber@zelle.com, agarberson@zelle.com 

• Michael D Hausfeld  
mhausfeld@hausfeldllp.com 

• Samuel D Heins  
sheins@heinsmills.com  

Brady et al v. National Football League et al Doc. 72 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

mailto:abailey@hausfeldllp.com�
mailto:dconnolly@faegre.com�
mailto:dboehme@faegre.com�
mailto:vesades@heinsmills.com�
mailto:ikovarik@heinsmills.com�
mailto:mfeinber@zelle.com�
mailto:agarberson@zelle.com�
mailto:mhausfeld@hausfeldllp.com�
mailto:sheins@heinsmills.com�
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/minnesota/mndce/0:2011cv00639/119126/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/minnesota/mndce/0:2011cv00639/119126/72/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

• Michael E Jacobs  
mjacobs@zelle.com  

• Jon T King  
jking@hausfeldllp.com  

• Michael P Lehmann  
mlehmann@hausfeldllp.com  

• Daniel S Mason  
dmason@zelle.com  

• Hilary K Scherrer  
hscherrer@hausfeldllp.com  

• Aaron D Van Oort  
avanoort@faegre.com, dschuna@faegre.com  

I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing documents and the Notice of Electronic 
Filing to be mailed by first class mail, postage paid, to the following non-ECF participant: 

 

• Shawn D. Stuckey 
Zelle Hofmann Voelbel & Mason LLP 
500 Washington Avenue South,Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN  55415 

I further certify that on March 31, 2011, I caused the Proposed Order for Extension of Time to 
Answer or Otherwise Plead to be filed with the Court via e-mail to the following judge who is 
hearing the motion: 

 
Jeanne J. Graham 
United States Magistrate Judge 
graham_chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov  
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and I certify that I caused a copy of the proposed order to be e-mailed to the attorneys noted 
above. 

 

Dated:  March 31, 2011 
 
s/Daniel J. Connolly    
Daniel J. Connolly, #197427 
Aaron D. Van Oort, #315539 
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 
2200 Wells Fargo Center 
90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 
(612) 766-7806; (612) 766-1600 (fax) 

Gregg H. Levy  
Benjamin C. Block ) 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2401 
(202) 662-6000; (202) 662-6291 (fax) 

 
Attorneys for the National Football League  

and its Member Clubs 
fb.us.6572339.01 
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